
COMMON COUNCIT.—MAY 24, 1926 53 
Council Chamber, 
Ann Arbor, Mich., 

May 24, 1926. 
Special Session 

Meeting called to order by Pres­
ident Woodbury. 

Present: Aid. Slauson, Jocelyn, 
Maulbetsch, Sweet, Luca^fi, Dwyer, 
Moore, Baluss, Bursley, Freeman, 
Liutz, Pres. Woodbury, 12. Absent: 
Aid. Graf, Ha«mmial, Young, 3. 

M a y o r s Call 
May 20, 1926. 

Mr. I, a , Reynolds, City Clerk, 
Ann Arbor, Mich. 
Dear Sir: 

You will call a special rtieeting of 
the Common Council Mortday, May 
24, 1926, at 7:30 o'clock p. m., at 
the Council Chamber, City hall, to 
receive from the Board of Public 
Works their recommendation for 
paving Ingalls and Kingsley-sts.. 
and Geddes Heights, also curbs 
and gutters in Dists. Nos. 91 to 99 
inclusive and to t ake such action 
on same as the common Council 
deems necessary. 

K. A, CAMPBELL, 
Mayor. 

Ordered entered in minutes. 
Ooinmunications 

Fi 'om Board of Publ ic Works 
To the Board of Public Works, 
Ann Arbor, Michigan. 
Gentlemen: 

I submit the following prelimin­
ary estitfnate of the cost of con­
struction of 

Ingalls Street & Kingsley Street 
Pavement 

11^ —IV2 Sheet Asphalt on 6 inch 
Plain Concrete Base 

Labor and mater ia / . . . . .$30,890.60 
Engineering & conting­

encies 3,089.06 

Est imated cost $33,979.66 
Geddes Heights Pavement 
6 inch Concrete Pavement 

Labor and material $3,098.80 
Engineering & conting­

encies 309.88 

Est imated cost $3,408.68 
Plans and specifications are on 

file in my office. 
Respectfully submitted 

GEO. H. SANDENBURGH, 
City Engineer. 

Moved by Mr. Rentschler, t ha t 
plans, specifications and prelimin­
ary estimates for paving Ingalls 
and Kingsley sts., with l^^-iy^^ 
Sheet Asphalt on 6 inch plain 

concrete base also for paving Ged­
des Heights with 6 inch concrete, 
as submitted by City Engineer to 
BoaVd on May 12, 1926, be ap­
proved and referred to Council. 
(Council action) 
By Aid. Sweet, 

Resolved, that the plans speci­
fications and estimates of cost of 
paving Ingalls st. from North Uni­
versity ave. to Kingsley st. and on 
Kingsley-st. from Ingalls-st. to State 
St., known aa Pavement District 
No. 72; and on Geddes Heights, 
heretofore known as Pavement 
District No. *I4] as appi'oved by the 
Board of Public Works May 19, 
1926, be and the same are hereby 
approved and the Board of Public 
Works is hereby ordered to adver­
tise for bids for and proceed with 
the construction of Lsaid pavements. 

Resolved, further, that inasmuch 
as it is not deemed advisable to ask 
for bids at this t 'me for proposed 
pavement on Dexter ave., which 
has heretofore been known as 
Pavement District No. 73, tha t the 
number 74 assigned to Geddes 
Heights Pavement be chang"ed and 
said Geddes Heights District shall-
hereafter be known as Pavement-
District No. 73. 

Resolved, further, tha t the con­
struction of Pavements in Pave­
ment Districts Nos. 72 and 73 ii» 
hereby deemed and declared to be 
necessary public improvements. 

Adopted by following vote: Yeas, 
Aid. Slauson, Jocelyn. Maulbetsch, 
Sweet. Lucas Dwyer. Moore, Ba­
luss, Bursley. Freeman, Lutz, Pres. 
Woodbury. 12. Nays, none. 

(From Board) 
To the Board of Public Works, 
Ann Arbor, Michigan, 
Gentlemen: 

I submit the following prelimin­
ary estimate of the cost of con­
struction of 

Bath St, Curb and Gutter 
IWst. IVo. 91 

Labor and material $ 717.80 
Engineering and conting­

encies 71.78 

E'stitmated cost $ 789.58 
Forest Ave. Curb and Gutter from 

Wells St. to Granprer Ave. 
District No. 92 

Labor and Material $1,525.75 
Engineering and conting­

encies • 152.57 

Estimated cost $1.67^.32 



54 COMMON COUNCIL—MAY 24. 1926 

Miner St. Ourb and Gutter frons 
Feloh St. to pea r l St. District 

No 93 
Labor and inaterial $2,753.30 
Engineering and conting­

encies 275.33 
Est imated cost $3,028.63 
McKinley Ave. Curb and Gutter 

from State St. to Whi te St. 
District No. 94 

Labor and mater ia l $ 490.20 
Engineering and conting­

encies 49.02 

. . . $ 592.22 
Gutter from 

Est imated Cost . . . . 
Fe lch St. Curb and 

Spring St. to Gott St. District 
No. 95 

Labor and mater ia l $1,969.25 
Engineering and conting­

encies 196.92 

Eistimated cost $2,166.17 
Geddes Ave. Curb and Gutter from 

, Oswego St. to City I/imits 
Distr ict No. 96 

Labot and mater ia l $3,154.75 
Engineer ing and conting­

encies 315.47 

Est imated cost $3,470.23 
S. Fifth St. Curb and Gutter from 

Madison St. to Pau l ine Blvd. 
District No. 9T 

Labor and mater ia l $3,385.00 
Engineering and conting­

encies 338.50 

Est imated cost $3,723.50 
Cherry St. Curb and Gut ter 

District No. 98 
Labor and mater ia l $ 693.65 
Engineering and conting­

encies 69.36 

Gott St. Curb and Gutter from Mil­
ler Ave. to Pear l St., District 

No. 99 
Labor and mater ia l $3,111.10 
Engineer ing and conting­

encies 311.11 

Esti«nated cost $ 763.01 

Est imated cost $3,422.21 
Plans and specifications are on 

file in my office. 
Respectfully submitted 
GEO. H. SANDENBURGH, 

City Engineer. 
Moved by Mr. Rentschler, that 

plans, specifications and prelimin-
a iy estimates of curbs and gutters 
in Dists. 91 to 99 inclusive, as sub­
mitted by City Engineer to Board 
on May 12, 1926, be approved and 
referred to Council. 
(Council action) 
By Aid, Sweet: 

Resolved, tha t the plans, specifi­
cations and estimates of cost for 
construction of curbs and gut ters 
in Curb and Gutter Districts Nos. 
91 to 99 inclusive, as approved by 
the Board of Public Works May 19, 
1926, be and the same are hereby 
approved and the Board of Public 
Works is hereby ordered to adver 
tise for bids for the construction o£ 
said curbs and gutters . 

Resolved, further, tha t the con­
struction of said curbs and gutters 
is hereby deemed and declared to 
be necessary public improvements. 

Adopted by following vote: Yeas, 
Aid. Slauson, Jocelyn, Maulbetsch, 
Sweet, Lucais, Dwyer, Moore, Ba-
luss, Bursley, Freeman, Lutz, Pres . 
Wloodbury, 12. Nays, none. 

On motion of Aid. Sweet, Coun­
cil adjourned. 

F R E D e, P E R R Y , 
Deputy City Clerk. 


